RECOF



ΞT

Docket No. 08CL06019

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): A) James Allen Mahood	Date Assignment Exec 07/17/2001		address of receiving party(ies): Electric Company	D T
	B) Niles Richard Rosenquist	07/17/2001	1 River	Road	28. 28.
	C) Rajendra Kashinath Singh	07/17/2001	Schened	etady, NY 12345	2.8 08.1
	07/	18/01			197
Δd	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes	X No		200
		1cs	<u> </u>		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other	of Name			
	Execution Date: <u>Please See Above</u>				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/R	08/68	-	
	If this document is being filed together with	th a new application, the ex	xecution date of the app	lication is: <u>07/17/2001</u>	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	3. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes <u>X</u> N	O		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total involve	number of applications	and patents	
	Frank A. Smith				
	GE Plastics		fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201		Enclosed Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
06/a FCs:	2001 AANNED1 00000143 070862 09908168 581 40.00 CH		sit account number: 07 uplicate copy of this page if		
	VV. VV WI	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is	true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of	the
	original document.	Frank 1. 4	1 St.	7/14/01	
	Frank A. Smith Attorney Name	Signature		Date	
	Total numb	ber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments ar	d document:_3_	

FAS/et

PATENT

REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0099

08CL06019

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, James Alan Mahood of 6500 Highfield Rd., Evansville, IN 47712, Niles Richard Rosenquist of 732 South Willow Rd., Evansville, IN 47714, and Rajendra Kashinath Singh of 5603 Calle Las Palmas, Evansville, IN 47712, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in TRANSPARENT, FIRE-RESISTANT POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Makond Date: July 17, 2001 mes Alan Mahood

Witnessed by:

NEZSON Printed Name of Witness

Date: July 17, 2001

Signature

Witnessed by:

<u>SRIRAMAKRISHNA</u> Printed Name of Witness

MARUVADA

PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0100 - 2 -

08CL06019

Niles Richard Rosenquist Witnessed by: NELSON Printed Name of Witness Merkensum Date: July 17, 2001 Witnessed by: _ SRIRAMAKRISHNA MARUVADA Printed Name of Witness unath Singh Date: July 17 2001 Rajendra Kashinath Singh Date: July 17, 7001 Witnessed by: MARK E NELSON Printed Name of Witness MERRE Date: July Witnessed by: Signature SRIRAMAKRISHNA MARUVADA

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 07/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0101